General Description
The MAX6018 is a precision, low-voltage, low-dropout,
micropower voltage reference in a SOT23 package. This
three-terminal reference operates with an input voltage
from (VOUT + 200mV) to 5.5V, and is available with out-
put voltage options of 1.2V, 1.6V, 1.8V, and 2.048V
The MAX6018 voltage reference consumes less than
5µA (max) of supply current and can source and sink

Low-Dropout, SOT23 Voltage Reference
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
*
IN
VCC
OUT
REFERENCE
OUT
GND
MAX6018
*OPTIONAL
1µF, MAX*
Typical Application Circuit
19-2211; Rev 2; 12/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6018AEUR12-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJH
MAX6018BEUR12-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJI
MAX6018AEUR16-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJJ
MAX6018BEUR16-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJK
MAX6018AEUR18-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJL
MAX6018BEUR18-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJM
MAX6018AEUR21-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJN
MAX6018BEUR21-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZJO
Selector Guide
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
MAX6018AEUR12 1.263 ±0.2
MAX6018BEUR12 1.263 ±0.4
MAX6018AEUR16 1.600 ±0.2
MAX6018BEUR16 1.600 ±0.4
MAX6018AEUR18 1.800 ±0.2
MAX6018BEUR18 1.800 ±0.4
MAX6018AEUR21 2.048 ±0.2
MAX6018BEUR21 2.048 ±0.4OUT
1
3 GND
IN
MAX6018